PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sam S. Perez	11/11/2004	
Byron Glaser	11/11/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDF INC.
Street Address:	555 Barton Street
City:	Stoney Creek, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L8E 5S1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10902616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Digirolamo
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Digirolamo

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015398 FRAME: 0479

500013142 REEL: 0

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sam S. Perez and Byron Glaser, whose full post office addresses are 176 Ridge Road West, Grimsby, Ontario L3M 4E7 Canada and 265 Chapel Green Rd, Fredericksburg, Virginia, 22405 U.S.A., have invented an invention entitled FRAME STRUCTURE for which application for a patent has been filed in the United States under US patent application serial no. 10/902,616;

AND WHEREAS, DDF INC., whose full post office address is 555 Barton Street, Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8E 5S1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sam S. Perez and Byron Glaser, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto DDF INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention and design, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said DDF INC. for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Sam S. Perez and Byron Glaser, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of DDF INC..

CA

EXECUTED at Stoney Chesk	, this \ day of 1 NOUSAGE 2
2004.	//)
	M/I
	am S. PEREZ
S	alli S. PEREZ
I, Meresa Azkware, whose full post off	ice address is 2800 Caistor Centre
Box 424, Smithville Onta	ix LOR 2AO
haraby daglars that I was parsonally present and did	goo Com C DEDEZ who is normally
hereby declare that I was personally present and did	
known to me to be the person named in the above assig	gnment duly sign and execute the same.

Keese Skwara

nature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015398 FRAME: 0480

Byron GLASER

I, Sandra High	oshi	, whose full po	ost office address is	524	wolfe	St.,	#1
<u>Fredencksbu</u>	IVQ, VA	22401					
hereby declare that I	was persona	ally present an	d did see Byron G	LASER	who is p	ersona	ılly
known to me to be the	person nam	ed in the abov	e assignment duly s	ign and	execute th	e same	Э.

Signature of Witness

(90439-22 AGS:poc)

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015398 FRAME: 0481